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Birla Shri Om

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of irrigation capacity increased during the last four years under Command Area Development and Water Management (CADWM) programme;

(b) whether the survey, planning and designing of On Farm Development (OFD) works is also included under CADWM;

(c) if so, the number of persons directly benefited from OFD; and

(d) the State-wise details of persons benefited under the scheme and the funds spent on the programme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF.SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) State-wise details of Culturable Command Area (CCA) utilised under Command Area Development and Water Management (CADWM) programme during the last four years are at Annexure-I.

(b) to (d) Yes, Madam. Survey, planning and designing of On Farm Development (OFD) works is a component included under CADWM programme. The details of central assistance provided to the States are at Annexure-II. The number of persons directly bene- fitted from OFD works under the scheme is not maintained.
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